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Transmit the following in -----------,=------~---------11
1 (Type in plaintext or code) 
I 

Via ---=TE=L-E=T-Y-P-E~- --------~I~IR~G=E=N~T~---------1: 
(Priority) I 

------------------------------------------------L------- -

.·TO SAN FRANCISCO 

FROM BIRMINGHAM (44-1740) 

MURKIN. 

. RE SAN. FRANCISCO TELEPHONE CALL TODAY RE ~~LLIA&('E. CHAMBERS 

AND DAVID L. M_riNGER. . f -
CHAMBERS! FATHER, WILLIAM H. CHAMBERS, FIVE TWO FIVE FULTON 

AVENUE, SW, BIRMINGHAM, SAID HIS SON DISCHARGED FROM U. S. ARMY 

APRIL FIFTEEN, LAST, AT PETLUMA, CALIF. SON HAD PREVIOUSLY ADVISED 

PARENTS HE WAS GOING TO VISIT AUNT, MRS. ELMON HURST, REDMONT, 

WASHINGTON, THEN WOULD PROCEED TO SAN DIEGO TO VISIT UNCLE, 

CLARENCE CHAMBERS, SIX SIX THREE THREE HILL GROVE DRIVE, PHONE 

FOUR SIX NINE EIGHT TWO THREE ONE. WOULD ALSO VISIT OTHER RELATIVE 

IN SAN DIEGO AREA, IDENTITIES AND ADDRESSES KNOWN TO CLARENCE 

CHAMBERS. 

CHAMBERS SA ID HIS SON HAS BEEN STATIONED IN PETLUMA, CALIF., 

COMPANY A, FOR PA_ST YEAR, AFTER SERVING TWO YEARS IN JAPAN. 

CHAMBERS HAS NEVER HEARD HIS SON TALK ABOUT ANYONE NAMED DAVID L. 

MOZ INGER, NOR HAS SON EVER WRITTEN ABOUT ANY MOZ INGER. SON HAS 

1 Birmingham 
-Memphis (AM 

RMB:mas /t,~ 
(3) Approved: __ ....,..IHr"'jF------­

S 
Sent 

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



J;:D-36 ('mav. 5-22-64) • • 
FBI 

Date: 

Transmit the following in -----------::=-----:-----::------:--,-----------1 
(Type in plaintext or code) 

Via _________ _ 
(Priority) I 

------------------------------------------------L-------
PAGE TWO - BH 44-1740 

NEVER MENTIONED KNOWING ANYONE NAMED ERIC S. GALT, BY THAT NAME OR 

KNOWN A LIA SES. 

MEMPHIS ADVISED A IRMA IL. 

END AND ACK., 

Approved: ___________ _ Sent ______ M Per ______ _ 

Special Agent in Charge 

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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FBI SAN F'RAN 

FBI BIRMGHAM 

5.34PM URGENT 4-1 7- 68 HEP 

TO SAN FRANCISCO 

FROM BIRMINGHAM (44-1740) 2P 

M URKIN 

RE SAl\l FRAl'\JCISCO TELEPHONE CALL TODAY RE WILLIAM E CHA."IBERS 

AND DAVID L. MO ZIN GER• 

CHAMBERS' FATHER, WILLIAM H. CHAMBERS, FIVE TV.O FIVE FULTON 

A VENUE, SW, BIRMINGHAM, SAID HIS SON DISCHARGED FROM U. S. ARMY 

APRIL FIF'TEEi\J., LAST, AT PETLUMA, CALIF• SON HAD PREVIOUSLY ADVISED 

P.ARENTS HE WAS GOING TO VISIT AUNT, MRS. ELMON HURST, REDMONT, 

. WASHINGTON, THEl\l WOULD PROCEED TO SAN DIEGO TO VISIT UNCLE, 

CLARENCE CHAMBERS, SIX SIX THREE .THREE HILL GROVE' DRIVE, PHONE 

, FOUR SIX NINE EIGHT TWO THREE ONE. l/.OULD ALSO VISIT OTHER RELATIVES 

,IN S?>.N DI EGO AREA, I DEN TI TI ES AND ADDRESSES KNO ti.N TO CLARENCE 

CHAMBERS. 

CHAMBERS SAID HIS SON HA'S BEEN STATIONED IN PETLUM?\, CALIF., 

COMPANY A, FOR PAST YEAR, AFTER SERVING TWO YEARS IN JAPAf\J. 

CHAMBERS· HAS NEVER HEARD HIS SON TALK ABOUT ANYONE NAMED DAVID L. 

END PAGE ONE 
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TO 

FROM 

SUBJECT: 

5010-108 

OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 
MAY IHI! EDITION 
GSA FPMR ( .. t CFR) 101•11.I ·• UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT 

Memorandum 
SAC, Birmingham 

Stephen Pierce, clerk 

.Eric Starvo Galt 

• 
DATE: 4-17-68 

Lynn H. Lockhart of Leeds, Alabama advised that 
while in Leo's Restaurant on South 18th street in 
Birmingham he overheard a conversation which contained 
some information which he thought would be of some 
value to the FBI. · 

Lockhart overheard. two men talking about Galt, oneu 4 ~ < O 
replied that there is a boy that works at the~~mericanfY~ 
Center Gulf Station on\19th street,. who ran around with 
Galt, and can give information as. to his where abouts,fft~r 
This boy was in Leo's the night MLI{ was killed. When \liJ ·et-I, 
Kings death was, announced on T. V. this boy bought drinks 
for everyone in the restaurante 

Lockhart also advised that Leo's is a meeting place 
for the Klan, and that the owner, George Leos is a Klan 
member. 

Lynn H. Lockhart is employed by Spencer Furniture 
Company, office phone: 251-4911, Residence in Leeds: 
699-8241. 

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the PayroU Savings Plan 

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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TO 

FROM 

SUBJECT: 

5010-108 

b:3Pf"IY, x, 
■ 

OPTIONAL FORM NO, 10 • MAY UMl2 EDITION 
GSA FPMR (,1 CFR) 101-11,G 

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT 

Memorandum 
SAC, Birmingham DATE: 4-17-68 

Stephen Pierce, clerk 

Eric Starvo Galt 

George Parrish advised that~4saw a man,that fits 
the discription of Galt in Birmingham a few days before 
King mis killed. He was driving a white 1953 Ford, 
wri th Mississippi license !B-f 51. 

Mr. J>'arrish can be reached at the following number: 
648-5835. 

SEARCHED ~INDEXED -
SERIALIZED_ ~ __ FIi.Eil--

,Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan 

I 

I 
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OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 
MAY 1882 EDITION 
GSA FPMR ('1 CFR) 101•11.I ,e 

-~UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT • 
TO 

FROM 

SUBJECT: 

5010-108 

Memorandum 
SAC, Birmingham DATE: 4-17-68 

Stephen Pierce, clerk 

Eric Starvo Galt 

Mrs. Janet Reed of Vestavia,Ala., advised that 
she had previously'lived in Montgomery,Ah where she 
saw a man who fits. the discription of Galt. 

Mrs. Reed advised that Sonny K. Livingston lived 
in an apartment near hers. 

Mrs. Reed may be reached at this number: 822-1045. 

'-/'/-/7~tl., 9 /~ 
SEARCHED INDEXED -
SERIALIZED:3:FIU:D- ' rs 

Buy U.S. Savi_ngs Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan 
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Transmit the following in _____ _,P,,_,LA=I=NT"-=-=E=XT==---------------1il 
(Type in plaintext or code), 

I 

Via __ T_E_L_ET_Y_P_E __ _ URGENT I 

(Priority) I 

------------------------------------------------L------- -

TO DIRECTOR AND SAC'S ATLANTA, HOUSTON, JACKSON, MEMPHIS, MOBILE 

AND NEW YORK 

FROM BIRMINGHAM (44-1740)(P) 

MURKIN. CR. 00 MEMPHIS. 

A Jl 1~i'1 it\JC-t\AR I 'IJ Fof-MAiv1 

ON APRIL SEVENTEEN INSTANT, PCJ CONNIE COX IDENTIFIED PHOTO-

GRAPH AND ARTIST'S CONCEPTION OF SUBJECT AS INDIVIDUAL SHE MET 

APPROXIMATELY SEPTEMBER FIFTEEN, NINETEEN SIXTYSEVEN AT THE TRAVEL 

LODGE MOTEL, NORTH TWENTYSIXTH STREET, BIRMINGHAM, ALA. AT THAT TIE 

SHE WAS STAYING WITH HER BOYFRIEND, THo✓s'JoSEPH cox, DESCRIBED AS 

WMA, FORTYTWO, BORN NEWARK, NEW JERSEY, RETIRED FROM U.S. NAVY. 

COX WORKS AS FIRST MATE THROUGH SEAFARERS INTERNATIONAL UNION, 

HOUSTON, TEXAS ON SHIPS OWNED BY AMERICAN BULK CARRIERS, NEW YORK, 

N. Y. HE HAS CRIPPLED RIGHT LEG. 

ON SEPTEMBER FIFTEEN, SIXTYSEVEN, COX BROUGHT AN INDIVIDUAL 

TO THE MOTEL ROOM SHE SHARED WITH HIM, INTRODUCING THE MAN AS SHAW 

~PHONETIC). PCI DESCRIBES GALT AS WMA, THIRTY, FIVE FT: 

ELEVEN INCHES, MEDIUM BUILD, DARK BROWN HAIR, SOFT SPOKEN, WEARING 

CHECKED SPORT COAT, DARK TROUSERS AND SPORT SHIRT. HE WAS IN MOTEL 

RJ:mfl L/L/-17L/t1 ,.- ~ 7 
l SEF-.RCf1W __ iNDEXED __ 

~.,,.,,.ab~,, ,41... 
v:...a .. ~ 7/"'v .... =:. __ n_-rD~ 

Per -----;~----

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



FD-36, (Rev. 5-22-64) • • 
BH 44-1740 FBI 

Date: 

Transmit th~ followiri9 in --------c----------------i 
(Type in plaintext or code) 

Via ________ _ 
(Priority) I 

------------------------------------------------L------- -
\ 

PAGE TWO ~ 

ABOUT FORTYFIVE MINUTES DRINKING BOURBON WITH .il'"AND COX. HE 

MENTIONED HE WAS MERCHANT SEAMAN AND WANTED TO KNOW BEST PLACE TO 

OBTAIN EMPLOYMENT, STATING HE HAD BEEN IN MOBILE, ALABAMA; 

PASCAGOULA, MISS. , AND NEW YORK, N. Y. HE SA ID HE COULD NOT EARN 

A LIVING IN NEW YORK. HE FURTHER MENTIONED HE HAD A GIRL FRIEND, 

BUT DID NOT MENTION HER NAME, ADDRESS, OR ANY DESCRIPTIVE DATA. 

HE DID STATE HE WAS NOT MARRIED. GALT'S SPEECH WAS NOT LOCAL, BUT 

WAS NOT SIMILAR TO NEW JERSEY ACCENT OF COX. WHEN LEAVING MOTEL, 

GALT STATED HE HAD TO GO HOME, BUT MENTIONED NO LOCATION. HE LEFT 

BY HIMSELF, COX REMAINING WITH ~CAR WAS SEEN, HOWEVER,,~..,/­

ASSUMES HE HAD ONE INASMUCH AS COX PROBABLY PICKED GALT UP IN A BAR 

AND NO OTHER BARS ARE LOCATED IN PROXIMITY OF THE MOTEL. 

~ STATED SHE BECAME ACQUAINTED WiTH COX IN HOUSTON, TEXAS 

EARLY NINETEEN SIXTYSEVEN AND BROKE OFF RELATIONS WITH HIM LATE 

SEPTEMBER LAST. 

HOUSTON, AT HOUSTON, TEX. , WILL LOCATE AND INTERVIEW THOMAS 

JOSEPH COX THROUGH SEAFARERS INTERNATIONAL UNION. 

END PAGE TWO 

Approved: __________ _ Se!nt ___ _ M Per _____ _ 

Special Agent in Charge 

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



FD-36 (Rev, 5-22-64) 

' .. 

BH 44-1740 
FBI 

Date: 

Transmit the following in -----------c=--------,,------------1 
(Type in plaintext or code) 

Via ________ _ 
(Priority) I 

________________________________________________ L _______ -

PAGE THREE 

JACKSON, AT PASCAGOULA, MISSe, WILL CONDUCT LOGICtL INVESTIGA­

TION CONCERNING SHAW GALT. 

MOBILE, AT MOBILE, ALA., WILL CONDUCT LOGICAL INVESTIGATION 

CONCERNING SHAW GALT. 

NEW YORK AT NEW YORK, N. Y., WILL CONTACT AMERICAN BULK 

CARRIERS, NEW YORK, FOR INFORMATION CONCERNING THOMAS JOSEPH COX 

IN AN EFFORT TO lOCATE HIM. CONDUCT APPROPRIATE INVESTIGATION TO 

lOCATE SHAW GALT. 

BIRMINGHAM, AT BIRMINGHAM, ALA., WILL CONDUCT NEIGHBORHOOD 

INVESTIGATION VICINITY OF TRAVEL LODGE MOTEL CONCERNING SHAW GALT. 

Approved: __________ _ Sent ___ _ M Per ______ _ 

Special Agent in Charge 

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



FD-36 [Rev. 5-22-64) • 
FBI 

Date: 4--17-68 

Transmit the following in ---------==----=-----=--,---------, 
(Type in plaintext or code) 

Via __ T_E_L_E_T_Y_P_E ___ _ IMMEDIATE 
(Priority) I 

--------------------------------------------- .--L------- -

TO: DIRECTOR. Pl#IJ SAC MEMPHIS ~ ,S lk.. ~ 
FROM: SAC, BIRMINGHAM. ( 4-4--1740) 

MURKIN. 

SUMMARY OF INVESTIGATION TODAY. · ----- ,, 
IN EFFORT TO DETERMINE ADDITIONAL DATA WITH RESPECT TO 

SIXTYSIX WHITE MUSTANG INVOLVED THIS CASE, JEFFERSON COUNTY, 

ALABAMA, DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE RECORDS CHECKED, AND IT WAS 

DETERMINED CAR ORIGINALLY SOLD AS NEW MARCH ELEVEN, SIXTYSIX, 

BY MARING CRAWFORD FORD COMPANY, BIRMINGHAM, TO MF.LVIN E. HARVEY, 

THREE THREE ONE ONE HIGHLAND DRIVE, BIRMINGHAM. ON DECEMBER 

FIFTEEN, SIXTYSIX, TITLE TRANSFERRED FROM HARVEY TO WILLIAM D. 

PAISLEY, SEVEN ZERO ONE SOUTH FORTYEIGHT STREET, BIRMINGHAM. ON 

AUGUST THIRTY, SIXTYSEVEN, CAR TRANSFERRED FROM PAISLEY TO ERIC s. 

GALT, TWO SIX ZEfO EIGHT H~GHLAND AVENUE, BIRMINGHAM. MELVIN E. 
·~ ~ -

HARVEY WAS SALESMAN FOR MARING CRAWFORD COMPANY, AND IT IS PRACTICE 

OF THAT COMPANY TO REGISTER DEMONSTRATORS IN THE NAME OF THEIR 

SALESMEN DURING TIME OF SUCH USE. WARRANTY PLATE AND WARRANTY 

PAPERS ISSUED IN NAME OF THAT SALESMAN. 

Per_.,___,,,__dP_ 

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



FD-36 {Rev. 5-22-64) 

FBI 

Date: 

Transmit the following in --------:=----:----:------:--:-------------i 
(Type in plaintext or code) 

Via _________ ------------,----,--------------1 
(P riority) I 

------------------------------------------------L------- -

PAGE TWO 
BH 44-1740 

SON OF FORMER REGISTERED OWNER, WILLIAM D. PAISLEY, JR., 

ADVISED CAR HAD NINE THOUSAND TO NINE FIVE ZERO ZERO MILES ON IT AT 

TIME OF PURCHASE, DECEMBER FIFTEEN, SIXTYSIX, AND APPROXIMATELY 

NINETEEN THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED MILES ON IT AT TIME OF SALE TO 

GALT, AUGUST THIRTY, SIXTYSEVEN. PAISLEY TURNED WARRANTY PAPERS 

AND WARRANTY PLATE OVER TO GALT, AND THESE PAPERS WERE STILL IN 

NAME OF MELVIN E. HARVEY. POSSIBILITY EXISTS GALT GOT IDEA FOF THE 

ALIAS HARVEYE. LOWMEYER FROM WARRANTY PLATE HE HAD RECEIVED IN 

NAME OF MELVIN E. HARVfY. HARVEY AND PAISLEY INDICATE AUTOMOBILE 

NEVER LEFT ALABAMA DURING TIME.IT WAS IN THEIR RESPECTIVE 

POSSESSIONS. DETROIT REQUESTED TO DETERMINE IF ANY CLAIMS FOR 
~ 

REIMBURSEMENT RECEIVED BY WARRANTY DEPARTMENT OF FORD MOTOR 

COMPANY DURING TIME IT WAS KNOWN TO BE IN POSSESSION OF GALT. 

PCI CONNIE COX ADVISED TODAY SHE MET "SHAW GALT" AT TRAVEL 

LODGE MOTEL, TWENTYSIXTH STREET NORTH, BIRMINGHAM, APPROXI~ATELY 

SEPTEMBER FIFTEEN, SIXTYSEVEN. SHE WAS STAYING WITH THOMAS 

JOSEPH COX AT TIME IN THE MOTEL. COX IS MERCHANT SEA~.AN WORKING 

THROUGH SEAFARERS INTERNATIONAL UNION, HOUSTON, TEXAS, FOR 

AMERICAN BULK CARRIERS, NEW YORK CITY. COX 'BROUGHT GALT TO THE 
'--
MOTEL, WHERE HE REMAINED ABOUT FORTYFIVE MINUTES, THFN LEFT ALONE. 

Approved: __________ _ Sent ______ M Per _____ _ 

Special Agent in Charge 

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



FD-36, (Rev. 5-22-64), 

FBI 

Date: 

Transmit the follo_wing in -----------------------; 
(Type in plaintext or code) 

Via ________ _ 
(Priority) I 

------------------------------------------------L------- -

PAGE THREE 
BH 44-1740 

GALT MENTIONED HE HAD A GIRL FRIEND AND WAS A MERCHANT SEAMAN. HE 

INDICATED HE HAD BEEN IN MOBILE, ALABAMA; PASCAGOULA, MISSISSIPPI; 

AND NEW YORK CITY. GALT WAS NEATLY DRESSED IN CHECKED SPORT COAT, 

DARK SLACKS, AND SPORT SHIRT, WAS NEAT, CLEAN, WELL-MANNERED, 

SOFTSPOKEN. HE DID NOT SPEAK AS SOUTHERNER. PCI IDENTIFIED 

ARTIST CONCEPTION OF SUBJECT AND PHOTOGRAPH or GALT AS MAN SHE 

KNOWS AS SHAW GALT. APPROPRIATE LEADS SET OUT TO CHECK OUT 

INFORMATION. 

EXCHANGE SECURITY BANK DRAFTS ISSUED AUGUST ONE, SIXTYSEVEN, 

TO OCTOBER FIFTEEN, SIXTYSEVEN, AND MARCH FIFTEEN, SIXTYEIGHT, TO 

APRIL FIVE, SIXTYEIGHT, AND CASHIERS CHECKS ISSUED BY EXCHANGE 

SECURITY BANK'S FIVE POINTS SOUTH BRANCH OFFICE, ISSUED FOR SAME 

PERIODS WERE CHECKED TO DETERMINE IF ANY CHECKS WERE PURCHASED 

UNDER NAMES ERIC S. GALT, JOHN WILLARD, AND HARVEY LOWMYER. NO 

INFORMATION OF VALUE WAS OBTAINED. 

H. GRESHAM MORGAN, SEABOARD COAST LINE RAILROAD COMPANY, 

BIRMINGHAM, WHO WAS REPORTED TO HAVE HAD TROUBLE WITH A MAN NAMED 

GALT WHO WAS PARKING A CAR ON THE SEABOARD COAST LINE PARKING LOT 

DURING LATTER PART OF NINETEEN SIXTYSEVEN, WAS INTERVIEWED, AND HE 
~ 

Approved: __________ _ Sent ___ _ M Per _____ _ 

Special Agent in Charge 

w WWW 
2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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Transmit the following in --------------,------------,
1
1 

(Type in plaintext or code) 
I 
I Via ________ _ 

(Priority) I 

------------------------------------------------L------- -
PAGE FOUR 
BH 44-1740 

RECALL WHERE HE KNEW THE NAME GALT. HE INDICATED THE ASSOCIATION 

OF THE HIGHLAND AVENUE ADDRESS WHICH HE HAD PREVIOUSLY REPORTED 

AS CONNECTED WITH GALT WAS IN CONNECTION WITH SOME STUDENTS OF 

UNITED ELECTRONICS LAB WHO LIVED ON HIGHLAND AVENUE AND WHO WERE 

PARKING CARS IN THE COMPANY LOT. 

PROSECUTION AUTHORIZED BY AUSA R. MACEY TAYLOR, NORTHERN 

DISTRICT OF ALABAMA, CHARGING ERIC S. GALT WITH VIOLATION TITLE ,, 

EIGHTEEN, SECTION TWO FOUR ONE, use. COMPLAINT FILED THIS DA'J'E 

BY SAC. WARRANT ISSUED. BUREAU APPROVED PRESS RELEASE GIVEN TO 

ALL NEWS ME_DI~,,, VERY FAVORABLY RECEIVED. 

INTENSIVE INVESTIGATION CONTINUING TO. DEVELOP ANY PERTINENT 

LEADS WHICH WILL LEAD TO THE LOCATION OF ERIC S. GALT. 

ARMED AND DANGEROUS. 

Approved: __________ _ Sent ______ M Per---~---
Special Agent in Charge 

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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F' BI MEMPHIS' 

FBI BI RM GHAM 

7 59PM IMMEDIATE 4:- 1 7- 68 HEP 

TO DIRECTOR, MEMPHIS., ATLAi'\lTA 

FROM BIRMINGH~~ (44-1740> 4P 

M URKIN 

SUMMARY OF IN VEST! GATION TO DAY• 

IN EFFORT TO DETERMINE ADDITIONAL DATA WI TH RESPECT TO 

SIXTYSIX WHITE MUSTAi\lG INVOLVED THIS CASE, JEFFERSON 'COLNTY., 

ALABAMA, 'DEPARTMENT OF' REVENUE RECORDS CHECKED., AND IT WAS 

DETERMINED CAR ORIGINALLY SOLb AS NEW MARCH ELEVEN, SIXTYSIX, 

BY MARING CRAWFORD F'ORD COMPANY, BIRMINGHAM, TO MELVIN E. HARVEY, 

THREE THREE ONE ONE HIGHLAND DRIVE, BIRMINGHAM. ON DECEMBER 

. FIFTEEN, SIXTYSIX, TITLE TRANSFERRED FROM HARVEY TO WILLIAM D. 

' PAISLEY, SEVEN ZERO ONE SOUTH FORTYEIGHT STREET, BI RM.INGHAM. ON. 

AUGUST THIRTY, SIXTYSEVEN·, CAR TRANSFERRED FROM PAISLEY TO ERIC S • 
. ' 

GALT, Tv.O SIX ZERO EIGHT HIGHLAND AVENUE, BIRMINGHAM•· MELVIN E. 
I 

HARVEY WAS SALESMAN FOR MARING CRAWFORD COMPANY., AND IT 'IS PRACTICE 

0 F THAT COMPANY TO ijEGISTER DEMONSTRATORS IN THE NAME OF' THEIR 

SALESMEN DURING TIME OF SUCH USE. WARRANTY PLATE AND WARRANTY 

E.ND PAGE ONE 

J!L/- /7~/) - tJlf 

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



PAGE TWJ • 

PAPERS ISSUED IN NAME OF THAT SALESMAN. 

SON OF FORMER REGISTERED OWNER, WILLIAM D. PAISLEY., JR., 

ADVISED CAR HAD NINE THOUSAND TO NINE FI VE ZERO ZERO MILES ON IT AT 

TIME OF' PURCHASE., DECEMBER FIFTEEN,, SIXTYSIX., AND APPROXH~ATELY 

NINETEEN THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED MILES ON IT AT TIME OF' SALE TO 

GALT., AUGUST THIRTY, SIXTYSEVEN. PAISLEY TURNED itJARRANTY PAPERS 

AND WARRANTY PLATE OVER TO GALT, AND THESE PA.PERS WERE STILL IN 

NAME OF MELVIN E. HARVEY• POSSIBILITY EXISTS GALT GOT IDEA FOR THE 

ALIAS HARVEY E. LO WM EYER FROM WARRANTY PLATE HE HAD RECEIVED IN· 

NAME OF MELVIN E. HARVEY. HARVEY A.ND PAISLEY INDICATE AUTOMOBILE 

NEVER LEFT ALABAMA DURING TIME IT WAS IN THEIR RESPECT! VE 

POSSESSIONS. DETROIT REQUESTED TO DETERMINE IF ANY CLAIMS FOR 

REIMBURSEMENT RECEIVED BY WARRANTY DEPARTMENT OF FORD MOTOR 

COMPANY DURING TIME IT WAS KNOWN TO BE IN POSSESSION OF GALT. 

PCI CONNIE COX ADVISED TODAY SHE MET "SHAW GALT" AT TRAVEL 

LODGE MOTEL, TWE."JTYSIXTH STREET NORTH, BIRMINGHAM, APPROXIMATELY 

SEPTEMBER F'I FTEEN, SIXTY SEVEN. SHE WAS STAYING WI TH THOMAS 

JOSEPH COX AT TIME IN THE MOTEL• COX IS MERCHANT SEAI\IJA!\I t-.ORKIN G 

THROUGH SEA FARERS INTERNATIONAL U\IION, HOUSTON, TEXAS., FOR 

AMERICAN BULK CARRIERS, NEW YORK CITY• COX BROUGHT GALT TO THE 

END PAGE TW). 
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PAGE THREE. 

MOTEL, WHERE HE REMAINED 'ABOUT F"ORTYFIVE MINUTES, THEN LEFT ALONE. 

GALT MENTIONED HE HAD A GIRL FRIEND AND WAS A MERCHANT SEAMAN• HE 
\ 

INDICATED HE HAD BEB~ IN MOBILE, ALABAMA; PASCAGOULA, MISSISSIPPI; 

AND NEW YORK CITY•· GALT WAS NEATLY DRESSED IN CHECKED SPORT COAT, 

DARK SLACKS, AND SPORT SHIRT, WAS NEAT, GLEAN, WELL-MANNERED, 

SOF'TSPOKEN. HE DID NOT SPEAK AS SOUTHERNER. PCI IDENTIFIED 

ARTIST CONCEPTION OF SUBJECT AND PHOTOGRAPH OF GALT AS MAN SHE 
I 

I-<NOWS AS SHAW GALT. APPROPRIATE LEADS SET OUT TO CHECK OUT 

IN FORMATION. 

EXCHANGE SECURITY BAi\lK DRAFTS ISSUED AUGUST ONE, SIXTYSEVEN, 

TO OCTOBER FIFTEEN, SIXTYSEVEi'\I, AND MARCH FIFTEEN, SIXTY EIGHT, TO 

APRIL FIVE, SIXTYEIGHT, AND CASHIERS CHECKS ISSUED BY EXCHti.NGE 

SECURITY BAi\JK'S FIVE POINTS SOUTH BRANCH OFFICE, ISSUED FOR SAME 

PERIODS WERE CHECKED TO DETERMINE IF ANY CHECKS WERE PURCHASED 

UNDER NAMES ERIC s. GALT, JOHN WILLARD, AND HARVEY LO\'vlMYER. NO 

INFORMATION OF' VALUE WAS OBTAINED. 

H. GRESHAM MORGAN, SEABOARD COAST LINE RAILROAD COMPANY, 

BIRMINGHAM, WHO WAS REPORTED TO HAVE HAD TROUBLE WITH A MAN NA!\IJED 

GALT WHO WAS PARKING A C/i\R ON THE SEABOARD COAST LINE PARKING LOT 

DURING LATTER PART OF NINETEEN SIXTY!3EVEN, WAS INTERVIEWED, AND HE 

END PARE TKREE• 
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PAGE FOUR. 

couLD LOCATE NO RECORD OF GALT AND GOULD NOT SPECIFICALLY 

RECALL WHERE HE KNEW THE NAME GALT. HE INDICATED THE ASSOCIATION 

0 F THE HIGHLAND AVENUE ADDRESS WHICH HE HAD PREVIOUSLY REPORTED 

AS CONNECTED WITH GALT WAS IN CONNECTION WITH SOME STUDENTS OF 

UNITED ELECTRONICS LAB WHO LIVED ON HIGHLAND. AVENUE AND WHO vJERE 

PARKING CARS IN THE COMPANY LOT., 

PROSECUTION AUTHORIZED BY ALISA R. MACEY TAYLOR, NORTHERN 

DISTRICT OF' ALABAMA, CHARGING ERIC s. GALT WI TH VIOLATION TITLE 

EIGHTEEN, SECTION Tl..<JO FOUR ONE,. use. COMPLAINT FILED THIS DATE 

BY SAC. WARRANT ISSUED. BUREAU APPROVED PRESS RELEASE GI VEN TO 

ALL NEWS MEDIA. VERY FAVORABLY RECEIVED. 

INTENSIVE INVESTIGATION CONTINUING TO DEVELOP ANY PERTINENT 

LEADS WHICH WILL LEAD TO THE LOCATION OF' ERIC s. GALT• 

ARMED AND DANGEROUS. 

END 

FBI MEMPHIS 

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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FD-302 (Rev, 4-15•64) 

·:· i r .• .... 
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

4/15/68 Date---"---'--------

Mr. LONNIE PHIL SMITH was recontacted at 
the Veterans Administration Hospital (VA} and was 
shown an artist's conception of an unknown subject 
who meets the description of the person who shot Dr. 

MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR., at Memphis, Tennessee. This 
conception was obtained through interviews at Memphis. 
He was also shown an artist's conception of an unknown 
subject who meets the description of unknown subject 
who was in Birmingham, Alabama during pertinent period. 

After viewing both artist's conceptions,Mr. 
SMITH advised that he could not identify either 
as being identical or closely resembling anyone he 
has had previous contact. Specifically, he stated 
he could not identify either of the indruviduals 
described in the photographs as being identical with 
the individual he met at the Economy Boarding House 
in Birmingham, Alabama during September, 1967, who 
drove him to Lee9s, Alabama. 

SEARCrlED __ INDEXED_... -·· 

SERIALIZED .............. JILED ----· 

APR 171968 
FBI- BIRMINGHAM 

4/15/68 Biloxi, Mississippi On _______ at _____________ _ 

SA PAUL A. MEISSNER, JR.,/brh 4/15/68 
by ----------------------Date dictated---------
This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to 
your agency; it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency . 
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Mr. LONNIE PHIL SMITH was contacted at the 
Veterans Administration Hospital (VA). SMITH was 
advised of the identity of the interviewing Agent 
and furnished the following information: 

SMITH is presently a patient, suffering 
from failing eye sight and an arthritic condition 
who has been assigned to domiciliary number 2 since 
March 15, 1968. Prior to his admission at the 
Biloxi VA Hospital, he was a patient at the VA 
Hospital in Birmingham, Alabama, having been "first 
admitted there December 3, 1967. SMITH has worked 
as a license::l prct:1:ical nurse (LPN) in Birmingham, 
Alabama; He was last employed as m LPN at the 
Hanover House Nursing Home in Birmingham for one 
week in September, 1967, he believes the dates to 
be September 2, 1967 to September 9, 1967. 

He had a room at the Economy Boarding 
House. SMITH could not remember the room number 
and indicated that he was not particularly friendly 
with other roomers in that dwelling. During the 
week he spent at the Economy1 Boarding House in 
S~ptember, he became acquainted with an individual 
also rooming at the Economy Boarding House whom~ 
he described as follows: 

Race White 
Sex Male 
Age Middle or late 20's 
Height Medium 
Weight 170 
Build Medium 
Hair Brown, business cut. 

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to 
your agency; it and its contents are not to be disttihuted outside your agency. 

-------,------------------~ -----c 
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JN 157-9586 

Characteristics Well-mannered and always 
well-dressed 

During the week he spent at the_Economy Board­
ing Rouse, exact date unrecalled, the individual 
described above drove SMITH in his (SMITH's) vehicle 
to Leeds, Alabama, to visit SMITH's dying brother. 
This grip, which took one day, resulted in this 
individual meeting SMITH's sister-in-law, FRANCIS 
SMITH, and her daughter, GAIL SMITH' in Leeds, Alabama. 
FRANCIS SMITH is presently employed as a nurse at the 
Leeds Hospital in Leeds, Alabama. During the entire 
period of SMITH's contact with the above described 
individual, SMITH advised he does not believe the 
man identified himself by name. He stated the man 
did ... very little talking -about himself and would only 
respond to questions. SMITH advised that one thing 
he remembered was that the man indicated that he was 
an artist and he gave SMITH the impression he was 
not employed at present. 

The individual described above, who dr.ove 
with him to Leeds,Alabama, appeared to be friends with 
(First name unknown) CHEETER (Phonetic), the owner of 
the Economy Boarding House. SMITH advised he saw this 
individual speaking with CHEETER several times during 
the week bg stayed at the Economy Boarding House. SMITH 
advised further that during the entire period of his 
stay at the Economy Boarding House, he was under 
extreme nervous tension and was distraut. He advised 
that he could not recall anything else concerning the 
individual described above, but that should he recall 
anything further, he would immediately contact the FBI. 

SMITH advised that he did not recognize any 
of the following names as being identical with people 
he had previously met: 

2 

'"-----.-.-----------
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JOHN WILLARD 

·HA'RVEY LOWMEYER or LOWl'lYER-.. 

ERIC STARVO GALT 

The following description was obtained.through 
observation and interview: 

Name 
Home address 

Race 
Sex 
Date of birth 
Place of birth 
Height 
Weight 
Hair 
Eyes 

LONNIE PHIL SMITH 
Route 1, Eastaboga, 
Alabama 
White 
Male 

Gallant, Alabama 
5'8" 
150 
Brown, grey 
Blue 

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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1 Date ___ 4-'/'--1_7----'-/_6_8 ___ _ 

MELVIN E. HARVEYg 1023 Lakeview Crescent, Birmirigham; 
presently employed as a new car salesman, Adamson Ford Company, 
Birmingham 9 furnished the following information: 

HARVEY was employed by Maring Crawford·Ford Company 
until May, 19670 He recalled·that in March, 1966, he obtained 
a new 1966 white Ford Mustang, eight cylinder hardtop from the 
company's new car lot and thereafter th.is automobile was· used· 
as a demonstrator unt i 1 it was sold sometime in December , 1966. 
HARVEY at that time was residing at 3311 Highland Drive y ·and the 
car was registered in his name. He stated the automobile 
never left the State of Alabama during the time it was used 
as a demonstrator. HARVEY said the warranty plate. for this 
automobile was issued in the name of MELVIN Ee HARVEY, 3311 
Highland Drive, and that the warranty was in effect until March, 
1968. He said any claims made through the use of this warranty 
plate would be sent to the Warranty Department, Ford Motor 
Company, De.troit, by any authorized dealer where the work 
was performed. HARVEY said that any. new owner of this auto­
mobile, while the warranty was in effect, should have had the 
warranty plate changed to the. new owner's name', but that ,rery 
often this is not done by the customers. 

HARVEY said he had no knowledge whatsoever that this 
car ever went to California, and he knew no one by the name of 
~NITA CATZWINKEL and/or GINGER DAY. 

4/17/68 'at _ ..... B ... i .... r_...m.,,.i....,nO,l!g.,.,h..,.a .... m....,,'--"'A...,,l..,,a,.,,b,.,,,a:.!!m~a!.-__ File # BH 44-1740 - ,6,22 

This docume~t cont~ins neither re mmendatio~s n_or conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to 
your agency; it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agenc':57. , , 

Ill 
2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



■ 

r'D-302 (Rev. 4_.JS-6 J • • 

On 

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 
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On April 16, 1968, WILLIAM DAVID PAISLEY P JR. 9 

701 South 48th Street, Birmingham, Alabama, furnished the 
following: 

PAISLEY said he had recalled that at the time he sold 
his 1966 white Ford Mustang to ERIC GALT, on August 30, 1967, 
he told GALT that the car needed to have the oil changed as 
soon as possible and that the car needed a tune-up. PAISLEY 
recalled that the car at the time of sale to GALT had approxi­
mately 19,800 miles. He also recalled that the air filter was 
a factory replacement and that the oil filter was an A/C 
oil filter that had been purchased from the Texaco statioTu in 
the Woodlawn area of Birmingham~ 

. 
On April 17, 1968, WILLIAM- DAVID PAISLEY 9 JRo advised 

he recalled he purchased this car on or about December 15 9 19660 
The car at the time had about 9,000 to 9,500 miles and had 
been used as a demonstrator by the Maring Crawford Ford Company" 
PAISLEY said the car was never driven by him out of Alabam.ito 

PAISLEY recalled at the time he sold the car to 
,ERIC GALT he also furnished GALT a warranty plate which bore 
the name of the Maring Crawford salesman, MELVIN E. HARVEY. 
The car had been registered in HARVEY's name while it was being 
used as a demonstrator. PAISLEY recalled that the warranty 
on this automobile was still in effect until March 9 1968. He 
said he had not changed the name on the warranty plate to his 
own (PAISLEY) as he should have, but had kept the original 
plate which bore the name, MELVIN E. HARVEY. 7 

PAISLEY said he never dr.ove the automobile to Calif­
ornia 1 and he knew no one by the name of ANITA CATZWINKEL and/or 
GINGER DAY. 

4/16, 17 /6~t ___ B_i_r_m_i_n--=g'--h_a_m--',~A_l_a_b_a_m_a __ File # BH 44-17 40 - 9 ,:2. 3 

This documeD;t cont~ins nei er recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is 1 a d t 
Your agency; it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency. 0 ne 0 
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

Date -----=4'--'-/-""1=6.::...../--=-6-=-8 ___ _ 

JOHN DBS'TER DE, SHAZO furn:i.sbed the following ~igned 
statement: 

0~:Bi:nlii!ll.gh~m, Ala. 
April 16, 1968 

vv1)) JOHN WEBSrTER DE SHAZ0 9 mifj,kEJ th@ following 
st~tem®nt to ROBERT M. BARRETT and WILLIAM A. SAUCIER, 
who h~ve id@ntified th~m~~lve~ to me~~ Sp@cial 
Agent~ of the Fed~r~l Bur~~u of Inv®~tig~tio~. 

vv1 re~id@ at 17 Montt:iv~ll@ L~n~ 1 Hou~tJ,ii'il Bro©lk, 
Alabam~j) and I am~ dent~l ~tudent ~t the U~iver~ity 
of Al~b~m~, Birmingham, Al~. 

vospeeial Agent BARRE't'1" h~~ ~hown m® $ group of 
s~ven ph@tographs of ~~ven diff®rent white males. 
From this group I have ~elected a photogr~ph num­
bered vvvv9 on the b~ck a~ the photograph' ,of j m~n who 
could be id®nti~~l with~ m~n I ob~@rved on M~rch 29, 
1968; @.t AeI"Om~rine Supply Co., Birming\uim/ ~nd who 
I saw purchtu~ie. ~ Remingt@@ c;®,liber • 243 Winchest~r 
rifle and ~ Redfield v~ri~ble scop~ sight. I believe 
this i~ a photogri!ii,ph of this l!fiilUll v but I could be more 
positive if I :£ll~W thi!Sl purchw.~er in person'~'· 

/s/ ROBERT M. BARRETT 9 Sp~ci~l Ag@nt, FBI 9 Birmingh~m, 
Ala o, 4/16/68 

/s/ WILLIAM A. SAUCIER
9 

Special Agent 9 F!H,-Birmingham, 
Ala. , 4/16/68~0 

The ~~ven numb~red photogr-~phs shown t@ DESHAZO 
are identifi~d ~s foll@w~: 

On_------=-4/'-=-16~/~6~8=--_at Birmingh~mv Al~bam~ 
W(h;? 

SA WILLI A* AUCIER 
by _ _.:.:.S=A--=.:R=O=B=E=R~=\M- ~R=R=E=T=-=T=-------=RM=B=-=:=-=$l=C=-=b=-----Date dictated ___ 4_/_1_6_/_6_8 __ _ 

This document contains ne er recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to 
your agency; it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency. 
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I • B ~ de la BECDITH 

II. CHARLES EDWARD ERVIN 
.. ,] . ' . 

IIL ~~J MONTGOMERY.VINE~ 
'.) 

IV., CLAUDE CHEST'.!ER MC LAMN 9 JR. 

V. ERIC S. GALT 

VI • GORDON DALE ERVIN 
' 

VII. RICHARD RAY RATCLIFF 

j. 

.. 

-
f<•:; 

·"~ 
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Date __ 4_/_1_2_/_68~----

Mr. PERCY . .S'I)R!CEJ:.AND 9 2608 Highland Averim.8 9 

was interviewed at tbi~ re~id®~©e and reque~ted 
whether or not be ~emembe~®d an individual by tbe 
name pf ERlC GALT, who occupied Room 14 from the end 
of Augu~t, 1967, through the middle of October, 19670 

STRICKLAND ~tated at first that be did not 
remember anyone by that ~ame, but after cQnferring 
briefly wit~ M~. PETER CHERPES, the landloard 9 be said 
tbat he did remember a young fellow staying in that 
room for about two months. He advi~ed, however, that 
be did not know him and does not know anything about 
his activities wbile he :stayed at this rooming hcmseo 

Ait;er viewing a composite drawing, STRICKLiAND 
stated ~hat this drawing resembles thi~ individual who 
stayed in Room 14, although he cannot be certain a~ he 
does not remember him that weil.l. 

STRICKLAND stated that he cannot remember 
whether this indi:vidu:al owned an automobile and 9 if ~o 9 

what ~ind or what colo~ it might have been. 

File # __ B_B_4_4_-_1_1_4_0_~_Cj_.2._s;-__ 

SAs NEIL P.. SHANAHAN an . · ' 

On 4/8/68 at Birmingb~a~~ · Alabama 

b WILLIAM A,. SAUCIE.J:: · ' ~ /jml 4/11/68 
Y ; . ~ ·_ . ·: . Date dictated ----,,------

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI e,nd is loaned to 
your agency; it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency. 
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1 Date -----=4..,__/..:=:le!!...1..,__/=6=8 ___ _ 

MARVIN CONDRAYi Service Manager, O. Z. Hall Ford 
Company 9 Birmingham 1 Alabama 9 furnished the following: 

The O. z. Hall Ford Motor Company was formerly known 
as Maring Crawford Ford Companye The policy of the Maring 
Crawford Ford CompaR'ily concerning demonstrators was to register 
the car in Jefferson County, Alabama, in the name of one of 
the companyvs salesmelnl. Mr.,. CONDRAY said that MELVIN E. HARVEY 
was formerly a salesman employed by Maring Crawford Ford Com­
pany9 and HARVEY formerly resided at 3311 Highland Drive, 
Birmingham 9 Alabama. 

CONDRAYvs service records show that a 1966 Ford 
Mustang was designated on March 11 9 1966 1 · as a demonstratort 
and was subsequently sold to WILLIAM D. PAISLEY. This car was 
brought in for repair work on March.9, 1967, at which time 
the brake light was repaired as was an oil leak and a rattle i~ 
the dash. At that time the automobile had 13 1 164 miles. 
0~ April 10 9 1967 1 this automobile was brought in and received 
a complete brake overhaul. At that time the car had 14 9 776 
miles~ This car has Vebicle Identification No. 6T07C-190647. 

0 4/16/68 t BirmiID1gham. Alabama BH 44-1740 _a..,,/ 
n ---'----'----a ------=----=--' --------File # / 4"'-<P _________ ___::: __ 

':; ~ . by . SA ROBERT M.~TT:jbt D t d. 4/17/68 f a e 1ctated ________ _ 

l
,. This docum~~t cont~ins neither recommendatio~s n_or conclusi_ons of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to 
. yo~ agency. ,t and ,t, oontent, = not to be d"tnb,ted o.,.,,.,. yofil agency. 
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

Date __ 4_:./_1_1.;..;../_6_8 ____ _ 

DOUGLAS EUGENE CROWSON 1 6505 Joppa Court, Birmingham, 
Alabama, was interviewed at the bar of the Redmont Hotel, 
Birmingham, and furnished the following information~ 

He produc~d driver's license Number 2759471 in the 
name of DOUGLAS EUGENE CROWSON'. address 7554 67th Court, 
Birmingham 1 date of birth I I, 5 9 6", brown wavy 
hair, blue eyes, 135 pounds, no scars and marks visible. 

CROWSON furnished the following backgrou?d inform-
ation~ 

He is employed by the Transworld Leasing Corporation, 
Building 3, Suite 318, Office Park Circle .. •He stated he. has 
not been travelling outside of Birmingham during the last 
several months. His.father is RUBEN CROWSON, 600 Mainten­
ance Drive, Homewood, Alabama, employed at Samford Univer­
sity as maintenance supervisor. His mother is ANN CROWSON, 
who is employed at the Pharmacy Laboratory, Samford Uni­
versity. 

CROWSON advised that he is presently driving a car 
repossessed by his company, which is a 1957 Ford station­
wagon and that he drives in connection with his employment 
cars leased by the company. 

CROWSON identified his immediate supervisor ~s 
J'OHN D. 1'"0RD a.t the Tr,ti.n£S1world Leasing Corporation. 

On 4/9/68 at BirruJ.ngham, Alabama 

ft&~SA DAVID T. DALYlf"r-rt~ 
byVJ'YSA RALPH No BUTL~ (( vv DTD: sc b . 

File # __ B_H_4_4_=_1_7_4_0_-__L_/i.c._e:il-_7-"---

Date dictated---4_/_l_l_/_G_S ___ _ 

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to 
your agency; it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency. 
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Date __ A~p~r_i_l_1_6--"-9 _1_9_6_8_' _ 

Mrs. JOAN lWIYERS p Contin<t:1irrtal D~rn<ee Studios 9 7960 
Crestwood Boulevii:u."'d 9 stated that ~he was ~ dance instructor 
at the Continental Dan~e Studios 9 725 Common Street 1 New 
Orleans 9 Louisiana. She stated thllll.t she started her dance 
instructor training at the Continental Dance Studios in New 
Orleans, Louisiana 9 on April 27 9 1964 9 , and completed this 
training around the first of June 9 1964. Mrs. MYERS stated 
she recalls ERIC GALT took dance lesson.s in i%ew Orleans, 
Louisia:u:ui i ~t the Contineutal Dance Studio. ( Mr$'., MYERS stated 
GALT bought~ one-year club membership for d~nce Jessons, but 
did not have very much money so they h~d to hudget his dance 
lessons at five hours illl. we,i~/ke Mrs .. HERS strID.t®d that GALT 
would have t~ken these d~nce le~sons from J1lllfill® 9 1964, to 
December 9 196,~L Mrs~ MYERS stffilt®d that GALT did l!'.il.ot pay for 
all his dance 'lessons and still owes the Contin®ntal D~nee 
Studios some money for the d~nc® lessons" Mrso MYERS stated 
the Continental Dance Studios 9 New Orle~n:s 1 Loui:sian~ 9 went 
out of business in Oetober 9 1965. 

Mrs. MYERS st~tedl th~t i:n September 9 1968 9 :she :llnd 
'her husba:nd 9 MARLIN 9 ll'."'@lll rmn iffi.dlwert:h:~lt1)ment in the Person~l 
Want Ads of the Birmingh~m new:sp~per ~dverti~ing adult dan~e 
classes being formed. Sh~ @l,dvised no ~ddres:s w~s liste,d in the 
advertisement9 only ~ telephone number to c~llo Mr~. MYERS 
stated she does not recall if ~h® or her husb@.Jilld took th® 
telephone ci!ill from GALT. Mrs., MYERS :!il.dvi~ed tlhe:se dance 
classes were held at the FTien~~hip.Club 9 Graymont Avenue~ 
Birmingh!l:ll.m i Alab~ma ~ on Tue~d~:y ~vening from 7 ~ 30 p. m. to 
8:30 p.m. Mr~. MYERS ~tifilte([i th~t GALT bega:n these clJlls~es 
on September 12, 1968~ ~nd ~ttelllld®d four ©l~~~®~. She ad= 
vi~ed th~t he did ~ot ~PP®@l,r for the fifth cl~~~ and a few 
days later 1 her hu~b~llild r®©eived ~ letter from GALT ~tiBl.ting 
he had to go out of t(l')Wfi @.llll«i cou. l<d not ~ t telllld @l,lfiJ' more dance 
le:!itSO,llS. . Mrs. MYERS i!!\dvi~®d ~he doe~ llilOt knrQlW where the 
letter was miBl.iled from ~nd thiBl.t her nu~b~nd h~~ thrown the 
letter aw~y. 

Mrs. MYERS ~t~ted ~he recognized GALT as the same 
individual who had tak~n diBl.~~~ lessons ifi N~w Orleans 9 

0 4/12/68 Birminghillmp Alwibam~ BH 44= 1740 - '9-? c n _______ at --------------File # -'---------'-/_ •~_<7 __ 

SA ROBERT J~ YARMA 
by --=S=A-=-P=ET=E=R=--=---=J=--=O=HN~-=B-=O=D=K=I -'-.::'---------Date dictated ___ 4:_/_l_G_/_G_B __ _ 

This documei:t cont~ins neither 1recommendati , n,or conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to 
, your agency; 1t and its contents are not to be d1stnbuted outside your agency. 
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Louisiana 9 ~nd owed mon®J for tho~~ l~s:s:@n~. Mrso MYERS 
stf<,l,ted th~t nei th@r she nor lht®r lhlusbralnd s:~.i<dl ralnything to 
GALT ~bout the money he owed for th~ d~nce l~~~on~ in New 
Orleans 1 Louisi~naj since ·hew~~ p~ying for the danc~ ©l~~ses 
in cash. Mr~. MYERS s:tat~d that GALT never mefitioned th~t 
h~ knew th®m or h~d t~k®llll <dl~nc@ lessons ~t th® Contin~ntal 
D~nce Studio in New Orle~ns: 9 Louisi~n~. 

Mrs: o MYERS s:ta ted th~ t GAlLT nev®r indie~ ted where 
he w~s employed or why h@ was in Birmingh~mj Al~bama. She 
advised that sh® never saw GAlLT smoke ~nd never saw him in 
~ny kind of a car. Mrs. MYERS ~tated th~t she does not 
recall GAlLT wore any type of jewelry. She advised that he 
was a neat,, but ~arele~~j dr~sser. S:i:i!e st&ll.ted GALT would 
n®ver look at the person ~P~~king to him and would answer 
:&11 questions with either wgye~QV or vvfillOo QQ Mrso MYERS stated 
GALT always came to the dance class®~ by himself and left 
by himselfo Mrs. MYERS advised th~t GALT never had any 
co:mrersations with any of the otlrner students. She advised 
that the only student in the el~s~ who t~lkied with GALT 
was her sister-in-l~ww DORIS LADNERo 

Mrs. MYERS advised ERIC GALT w~s ~ whit~ maleJ 
in his early thirti®~ 1 5~ 11½~~ 9 165 po~nds 9 s~ndy colored 
hair 9 worn in a crew ~ut 9 m~dium build 9 f~ir compl~xion~ 
no confidence 1 light blue eye~ 9 ~oft spok~n with~ southern 
accent.. Mrilll. MYERS :!ll.dvis:~dl ii\ilhe does not ree~ll ~nything 
about the h~nds of GALTe . -

Mrso MYERS ~tif!lte<dl tb&11t when 15llhle d~nced witlb! GALT 
she could not even t@tr:._ he Wiills tlh@1fe 9 :!ll.~ he h1©kedl confidence 
in himself. She ~dv:Jl \"i,®d thi?.l t he w~~ v®ry int®ire~t~d in 
darw ing 9 but W@-i§) ~ v®ry poor ~~llll~®r ~ml@ ~lhtie does not 'be 1 ierve 
he would ever le~r~ how t~ d~llll©®~ 

Mrs. MYERS lookeidl through th® 
at the danee parti~~ of the Co~ti~®llllt~l 
New Orleansj wui~i~na~ ~nd ~t~t~d th~t 
tained a picture of ERIC rGAL"le ~ 

photograph~ taken 
l!l!ii.n«~e Stud!iO(S\ in 
l!'llOl!il® of th~m con= 
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At 8~30 A.M.~ the records of the Jefferson Cou~ty 
Department of Revernue were examined to determine the registered 
owner of an a~tomobile bearing 1968 Alabama tag no. 1=389930 
These rec.ords illldicated that this tag was issued on October 2 ~ 
1967, to Mr. ERIC So GALT 9 2608 Highland Avenue, Birmingham~ 
Alabama~ for a 1966 :Mustang, two-door, eight cylinder, Ve hie le 
Identificatio~ No. 6T07Cl90647. This record also indicated 
that this car bore a previous 1967 Alabama tag no. lA-88354. 
A check ·of the records con.cerning this number revealed that 
this ~umber was issued for the same automobile to a Mr. 
WILLIAM D. PAISLEY

9 
701 48th Street South, Birmingham, Alabama~ 

who bought this car, from Maring Crawford Ford Company, Birmingham~ 
Oll'il December 15 

9 
1966. This car had, originally bee..x registered 

by Maring Crawford Ford Company 9 on March 11, 1966, as havifig 
been sold to MELVIN E. HARVEY, 3311 Highland Drive, Birmlll'ilghamo 
The record shews the car was transferred from HARVEYijs name to 
PAISLEY on December l5p 1966, and was then transferred from 
PAISLEY to ERIC S. GALT, 2608 Highland Avenue, Birmingham~ 
,Alaba111a 9 olill August 30, 1967. 

• 

4/9/68 Birmingham 9 Alabama File# BH 44~ 17 40 - ,p.,;;. ~ , 

SAs NEI. NAHAN and 
ROBERT TT :NPS ~jml :jbt Date dictated 4/11/68 

' 
This docume11;t cont~ ns neither recommendatio~s nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to 4 
your agency; it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency. · 1 
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[~.-- FD-302 (Rev. 4-15-64) 

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

Date -----"'-4.,__/-=l-=3'-!L/-"'6=8'--, ___ _ 

:M:ir,. PitrER CHERPES, owner ~nd mar:.i&.igeT i Economy 
Ro©~:i:1'.ilg House, 2608 Highl~nd Avenue~ JB:;!.rmingh'.a!m, 
Jijj_1fil1de ~v~i.l~ble for review bis receipts ®.s well as 
gu4f!Jst :r~glsrtx'~tiolil card~ for the moIJJ'ths of Augu~t, 
Septem.ber 1 {;(:: , Novembe!" lil!nd Deceimb~r, 1967 • 

A r~view of these receipts ®ind guest t;;wi.rd~ 
disclolsleid tbe following indivi .. duals we:1re ~t th,e 

· roomi.ng hom~e du'J!;'ing the period Aligust 261 196'1" throil1;gh 
OctobCt'C:t' ~:r)) 1967: 

OO©~tur, 
occupied 
February 

1. Mr .. 
Alabama, 

rOOfil'i\ 2,4, 
1, 1968 .. 

D .. T .. GREEN, 2007 8th Street, South, 
employed Rusrt En.g:lne~rring Company 1 

~mi 27 from August 41 1961 through 

2. Mr.. HILL HARDY, room 21 im,d still :ii gur~st, 
h~·iing, ~rri ved l~conomy Bo~ .. rding Hou Ell«:;> July j 1967. 
Mr.& HILL HARDY efil'i\ployed Nifty P:r;tper Contpgjjny ~ Bi:ir'mingb~~i J 

Alab~£1Jl~l-. 

3. l>hr., PERCY STRICKLAND pt:'e~~ntly oc;C;upies 
room 17 J:lnd has re:sidlEld ~t "this b<Hi:rding house for 
several years;. 

4. M:r -0 CHARLES JACKSON DAVIS, rt'Pom 25, 
···~·---,~~·-- . ·-- . , _ ~,~4 -~..mpj,.t)y_~d. c~.mb.~'_if!g_e '.J[':i.l_e . 'hHl\'(f a~t~r;ing Comp@,ny 2 

3506 4th Avenue, Soutihs B.irmingham. · 

On 

5. F'ORRES:'l' Mb COLE 1 4018 Giilstin or G~stts 
Ci.rclo; .J~.ck:Slon, ,¾tA.:;~:s:isisippi, oec:up,ied room 19 wind H~ 
f:r.<.'»m Sept~mber 2:-J:;)" 1967, thrcnigh OC;tobe:r ~n » 1967. 

6 • ~ JULIAN DIFFEY o:r DIFFEH,Y occupied 
room 26 from ihigust :.25, 1967, to Septt:'lm.ber ll 196"1. 
He furlllitillhed ~ddress as 7340 Qu@ens:to~n Avenue 
Birmingll:uun 1 Alabam~. 

HH 44,,,17,40- t:j 30 
File # ___________ _ 

4/13/68 
by ----------------~------Date dictated---------­
This docume~t cont~ins neither recpmmendatio~s n_or conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned fo 
your agency; 1t and its contents are not to be d1str1buted outside your agency. 
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'1 ~ JAE E .. BELL, 2,537 .Wycli:ff Drivei ,Pensacola9 
Florida, occupie:d room 26 :from September 18, J.,967t to 

· September 25,. 1967. Notii!tion .on registration card 
indicates Mr .. BELL employed Steg~ll and Compap.y. 

8@ Mr. O. L~ BLACK, Route 5, Box 227, 
Andalusia, Alabama~ telephone 222-1508, occupied ro@miSJ 
18 and 29 from September 17j 1967, to September 24j 1967. 

9~ Mr® THOMAS .D& FRANKLIN 1 110 Arcade Str~et~ 
G~dsdeni Ala.b~miai occupied room.18 fro~ August 31, 1967$ 
to September 14~ 1967. Notation on the regi~tration 
card indicates Mr~ FRANKLIN employed Avond.l\ltle Mills. 

10. Mr e LONNIE P ~ SMITH~ no Ztddress listed1. 
occupied room. 22 from September 2, .1967, to September 9, 

.1967. Notation of the registr~tion card ind:i,.ca.tes Mr~ 
SMITH em.ployed Hanover Nursing Home. · 

11. . Mr~. BILLY CLEVELAND, Star Route North, 
Sulligent, Alabam@ 9 occupied room.29 from October 2, 196'1, 
to October 12, 1967. 

1

1 12 •. Mr 4 DANIEL. LEE SMITH, 708 S(i)uth 80tb 
Street, Atlanta, Georgi~, occupied room 18 from 

1 October 5, 1967, to October 18, 19670 
:-- . ·- --- -~- - - -- - .. - -------------~-- ---·- ---------·-- ----- .. ----i-·--~--. 

' -·- ---- .,.,. -- - --~•- - __,,. 

13. Mr. AU'STIM STOUDENMIRE~ 348 Poster 
Street, Prattville, Alabama, occupied room 22 from 
September 20, 1967, to October lli. 1967. 

14. • liir" RICHARD ALAN. WEBB, 1307 Alexi:indria 
Road, Weaver, .Alabama~ telephone 237-34799 o~cupied 
room 28 from August 311 1967, through Ocotber 12/1' 1967~ 

15.· JAMES E.,. WELDON, Route 41 Box 73, 
Opelika,·. Alabama., telephone 745-7 55tL No ro0>m listed. 
Was guest in boarding house from September 17, 1967, 
through September 28, l967& · 

16. Mr. GEORGE DWIGHT PARK,· JR-, 2308-D 
6th Avenue, North, .and nmA,· Bir:mi:nghium, occupied ro42mui 
26 and 18 from September 23, 1967, to December 301 1967. 

i■ -2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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17. Mr. LAWlllENCll'.: iH)WELL O{;CUpi€>d lt'Oetm 23. 
fJom September 11~ 1967J through October 3i 196'7. 
Mr. HOWl]LL employ('!d '.Pede:it[;ll Avi~tion Agency ~nd 
re:sitdes 1888 Diind,S{)n, t® leJ»hone 682~-9840 9 J\Je:mptidi.s s 

Tennessee • 

l&,. ~ t~R!Ff IN O(.:;cupie>d :t'OCm 11 
from 1h1!gust 311, 1t)f17, t:h:rough Septetrnbe:r- 25, 1967. 
EmplovmeJtllt ld~bi11m53l M~teri;a;l Coll!/Jp~n,y 9 2605 7th Averme, ; 
St1.m t hi" Hi:r'm ingh~ro • 
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F' BI BI RM GHAM 

552 PM URGE.'\IT 4/16/68, MRB 

TO DIRECTOR, MEMPHIS AND 
1

BIRMINGHAM 

FROM ATLANTA 44-2386 P 

M URKIN 

RE MEMPHIS TELS APRIL FOURTEEN LAST, CONTAINING DATA FURNISHED 

BY MEMPHIS PD IN FORMANT. 

SOURCE ADVISED THIS DATE LARGE NUMBER OF INDIVIDUALS, INCLUDING 
. . r/1 /'"// ,,-,t 

j 1....- // v---:-

N UMEROUS OLD TIME BURGLARS KNOi>JN THROUGHOUT SOUTHEASTERN SECTION US, ' 

HAVE RECENTLY ESTABLISHED AUTO THEFT RING PRESENTL11c .. ErfriR{~-~ 1oME . 

PLACE IN ALI',- SOURCE ADVISED LED Cp,t1M_!:.'-Y~ '.~i ,Bi~~~~~;;;, 
1
A<~~-•:•~; 

/ ~ t'/' ~-' ,. _, ---·. / }~ ~ 
MEMPHIS DI-VISIONS, IS PRINCIPAL SUBJECT IN THIS CASE AND IS LIVING 

I 

IN ANNISTON, ALA.., WHERE HE COULD BE CONTACTED AT TELEPHONE NUMBER ----~- ..... 
THREE SIX·- EIGHT F'OUR NINE ZERO. CRUMLEY HAS CAR !..OT AND ,$0URCE 

J 

HEARD LATE MODEL AUTOS OBTAINED F'ROM LARGE NUMBER OF' SOURCES 

ARE HAf\lDLED BY CRU""lLEY, WHO HAS BEEN OBTAINING AS MUCH AS TWENTYFIVE 

I :i ;· -; ·. 1)... ·· ':k. ;, 1/. l 
UNDRED DOLLARS F~R A LATE MO~EL A~?• '; I 

0

,; ." // t 1 /. . . 1 ~ 'i ;I 

,e,J .JO_URCE STAJJ,;tSt;,~0.HJ".J~SCAR/LU:K, KNOWN TO ATLANTA DIVISION ANO 

/(~TERR~ MfCROR.tf"W~lTE FEMALE, ARE CLOSELY ASSOCIATED WITH CRUMLEY 
LI' ' 7 ,, ?"'4'- /"7~() ... ':f3/ 
r1 AND MGCi'RORY CAN BE LOCATED. TELEPHONE NUMBER EIGHT THREE Of\fE:-FOUR . 

THREE EIGHT THREE, 
Si:ARCHED ,i].-J tNOEXE~ 
SERIALIZEO ___ flLED · · 

END PA.GE. ONE 
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PAGE TWO 

SOURCE STATES CRUMLEY, PLACED LONG DISTANCE CALL TO AN IJ'JKNOW\l 

INDIVIDUAL IN TALLEDEGA, ALA. ANQ. CRUMLEY TOLD. SO·URCE THIS INDIVIDUAL 

HAD HIGHLY-PLACED SOURCES- I,!\l STATE OF ALA. AND HE t-JAS RECEIVING 

ASSISTANCE THROUGH THIS PERSON. SOURCE. SAID FOLLOWING THIS CALL AND 

AT SPECIFIC REQUEST OF CRUMLEY, WARRANT AGAINST AN ASSOCIATE Of 

SOURCE'S IN ALA. WAS DROPPED. 

SOURCE BELIEVES DATA BEING FURNISHED BY MEMPHIS PD SOURCE 

RE THIS CAR RING CASE IS ENTIRELY ACCURATE, BUT SOURCE HAS NO 

INFORMATION INDICATING THAT AN INDIVIDUAL DESCRIBED SIMILARLY TO 
' 

GALT HAS ANY DIRECT CONNECTION WITH THIS GROUP. 

' ' SOURCE BELIEVES PHOTO OF GALT CAN BE EXHIBITED TO PERSONS . . 

F'AMILIAR WITH THIS MATTER WHEN THIS GA.l\J BE EFFECTED AND THIS MATTER 

CAN BE CLARI FI ED WHEt\l PRAGTI CAL. 

BfRMINGHAM ANJ) MEMPHIS REQUESTED TO. EXERCISE PARTICULAR CAUTION 
; 

TO PROTECT THIS SOURCE. 

END 

J GA 

F'BI BIRMGHAM 
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TO 

FROM 

SUBJECT: 

5010-108 

OPTIONAL. FORM NO. 10 
MAY 1962 EOITION 
GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101-11.6 

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT 

Memorandum 
SAC, BIRMINGHAM (44-1740)(P) 

SA MARION B. HUMMEL 

MURKIN 
CR 
00: MEMPHIS 

• 
DATE: 4/16/68 

/ On 4/15/68, the writer interviewed Mr. BILLL 
~ 2118 Medaris Road, Huntsville, Alabama, telephone 
nuiber 859-1732. POSEY advised that on 4/14/68, he had 
observed artist's coneeptio_n photographs in the local 
Sunday newspaper of the suspect in the assassination of 
MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR. at Memphis, Tennessee. POSEY 
advised that the profile view of the artist's conception 
strongly resembled an individual by the name of KENNEDY 
who had stayed periodically with POSEY's mother, Mrs. 
NELLIE POSEY, between 1963 and 1965. POSEY advised that 
his mother, NELLIE POSEY, operated a small grocery store 
located at 306 Church Street, Huntsville, Alabama, and 
that she had a group of rooms in the rear of this grocery 
store which she rented to roomers. Most of the occupants 
of these rooms were itinerant type individuals. POSEY 
noted that this address has subsequently been demolished 
and the entire area is now incorporated into an urban 
renewal area, and none of the former residences or places 
of business remain. Neither is Mrs. NELLIE POSEY available 
for interview. POSEY advised that he recalls this 
individual's name as either IOJIN or JAMES,JCENNEDY, and 
that he was an itinerant painter or day,i'aborer. He said 
that he seems to recall that this individual worked for 
appro~imatelyone week with the K & M Painting Company, 
and he"does not know any other individual for whom he 
worked. 

He stated that this individual roomed with his 
mother on two or,three occasions during the period of 
1963 to 1965, and he has not seen him since 1965. He 
described this individual as a white male whose age would 
now be 31-32, height 6', weight 175 pounds, build. slender, 
complexion medium, hair brown and wavy, high forehead, 
eyes recessed and extremely deep blue (very noticeable deep 
blue). His voice was regional and no particular accent. 
He had an extremely heavy beard which was also very noticeable. 

i -- . ½ --- -
MBH:cap 
(3) ~ 

APR 1 6 1968 
Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payrotl Savings tan FBI-BiRMING 
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BH 44-1740 

POSEY advised that the profile view looked 
very much like KENNEDY, however, the full front view was 
definitely not identical with him.' He said that he 
recalled that KENNEDY was very antagonistic toward the 
Negro race. POSEY was unable to furnish the idmtity of 
any employment for KENNEDY or any other individual who 
might know him. 

On the same date, the writer contacted Mrs. 
NELL ROGERS, Bookkeeper, K & M Paint and.Glass Company, 
Inc., 105 Seminole Drive, S.W., Huntsville, Alabama, who 
emploj~ a number of painters. Mrs. ROGERS has been the 
bookkeeper for K & M for a number _of years and is familiar 
with many of the painters employed by the company. Mrs. 
ROBERS advised that she.cannot recall any painters by 
the name of JOHN or JAMES KENNEDY working for K & M. 
She reviewed her records of present and former employees, 
and was unable to locate any employment record for an 
individual by the name of KENNEDY as having been employed 
by K & M. 

In view of the vagueness of the identification 
on the part of POSEY, it is recommended that no further 

.action be taken in regard to KENNEDY. 

2 
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FBI BIRMGHAM 

FBI MOBILE 

7 18 PM 

URGENT 4/ 1 7/ 68 VFP 

TO BIRMINGHAM 44-1740 · 

FROM MOBILE 157-2627 

M URKIN• 00 ME. 

RE CHARLOTTE TELETYPE TO BUREAU, BIRMINGHAM, MOBILE AND 

MEMPHIS ThD ZERO ONE PM, FOUR SEVEN SIXTYEIGHT. 

THE LICENSE NUMBER REFERRED TO IN RE TEL, ALABA!'•rn LICEi\lSE 
. 

FIVE TWO Dt'lSH TWO FIVE EIGHT SEVEN ONE IS FOR MORGA.N COUNTY COVERED 

BY BIRMINGHAM DIVISION. LEAD SET FORTH FOR MOBILE AT OMV SHOULD 

BE HANDLED. BY BIRMINGHAM IN MORGAi\J COUNTY~ 

AM COPY MEMPHIS. p. 
c::.__ ______ _ 

END 

BH HEP 

FBI BI RMGHAM 
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" OPTIONAL FORM NO.. 10 
MAY UC EDITION 
GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101-11.1 • • UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT 

Memorandum 
TO SAC, BIIDHNGHAM (44-17 40) DATE: 4/17/68 

FROM 

SUBJECT: }!UH.KIN 
CR 

!5010-108 

On 4/17/68 JERRY W. bOCTH, 3718 Poe Dr., Cahaba Heights, Alaba-; 
ma, an employee at the Standard Service Station, 2188 Highland 1\ve., [ 
So,., Birmingham, advised he could not recall any individuals : 
wi10 were custmners of that station during the Fall of 1967, and 
who dumve a 1966 white -',usta ng. !-Ie could not recall any lihi te 
Nusta ngs which completely matched the description of the instant 
car, nor did he know any customers named "ERIC"0 

(3) 
RMB:rmb 

/ 1tf-/7.r./O- '-J3i/ 7' " . 

/_b, 

j . . 
, 

v 

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan 
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FBI MEMPHIS 

3 59 350PM URGENT 4- 1 7- 68 MGP 

TO ATLANTA 

BIRMINGHAM 

JACKSON 

KANSAS CI TY , 

FROM MEMPHIS 44-1987 2 P 

M URKIN. 

IN VEST! GATION CONDUCTED TO DATE RE ERIC STAR VO GALT HAS 

EITHER ESTABLISHED OR ALLEGED RESIDENCE IN ONE OF' THE FIELD 

D !VISIONS MENTIONED. 

DATE Or BIRTH AS LISTED ON ALABAMA DRIVERS LICENSE IS 

IT IS RECOGNIZED THAT SELECTIVE 

, SERVICE INQUIRIES HAVE BEEN MADE REGARDING THE THREE NAMES KNOW'J 

TO HAVE BEEN USED BY SUSPECT; HO WEVER, THERE REMAIN A NUMBER OF' 

YEARS IN THIS MAN'S BACKGROUND STILL UNACCOUNTED FOR. BASED ON 

NORMAL PRO DCEDURES F'OR SELECT I VE 1ERVI CE REGISTRATION, THIS MAN 

WOULD HAVE BEEN REQUIRED TO REGISTER, IF' SUCH· WAS DONE, ON OR 

' 
ABOUT JULY TWENTY, FORTYNINE OR AT LEAST WITHIN A TwO WEEK PERIOD 

~ · THEREAFTER. IT IS SUGGESTED THAT RECEI.VING OFFICES RECONTACT 

:::..;;.;.,;;,........,.......,..;;;..;,,,.:,.:,~.:,..._,:S,.:E,:_:R..:,V,:I,.:C,.:E;,._;;B..:,0.;,;A;.:.;R;,::.DS AND FROM REVIEW OF' REG! STRANTS IN 
- '-/~- I 7t/d - :3.S-
PERTINENT PERIOD PO SSI BILI TY EXISTS SOME D TiiR~[f;' BE BCVEL9-P-E- RE 

--INDEXED __ _ 
. , END PAGE ONE SERIALIZE~----FILED ~ 

APR 1 ;l 1968 
FBI - BIRMINGHAM 
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PAGE Th'O 

FAMILIAH N.!\MES OR SOME OTHEN ITEi'·1S THAT MAY LEAD TO 

E STABLI SHIN G I DEN TI TY UN SUB THIS CASE. 

IN CONNE:CTIOt\J ;JITH ANY INQUIRIES, NO INDIC,Ci.TIOi'-J SHOULD 

BE GIVEi'\l INQUif{!ES Pl CONNECTION WIT!-: CAPT!Oi,JED CASE. 

A & D. 

J Gf-\ 

F BI BI RMGHAM 
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FBI BI RM GHAM 

FBI SAN FRAN 

4 56PM URGENT 4/ 17168 NJM 

TO DIRECTOR (4Li-38861>, ATLA.NTA, BIRMINGHAM & MEMPHIS (44-1987) 

FROM SAN FRANCISCO (173-65) CP) 2P 

M URKIN 

RE SUSPECT ERIC STARVO GALT 

RE SAN FRANCISCO TELEPHONE CALL TO BIRMINGHAM, THIS DATE. 

ON APRIL SEVENTEEN, INSTANT, MRS• DAWN COCHRANE, TELLER, FIRST 

SAN FRANCISCO BANK, SIX FIVE JEFFERSON STREET, SAN F'RANCISCO.,. CALIF-

0 RNIA, ADVISED THAT IN REVIEWING OLD COPIES OF THE NEWSPAPERS 

SHE SAW A SKETCH OF SUSPECT IN INSTANT CASE. THIS SKETCH RESMEMBLES 

A MAN WHO PURCHASED FROM HER ON APRIL FI F'TEEN, LAST, SIX HUNDRED 

FIFTY DOLLARS IN TRAVELLERS CHECKS FDR WHICH HE PAID CASH IN ONE 

H lNDRED DOLLAR BIUiS• 

THIS INDIVIDUAL GAVE HIS NAME AS DAVID L• M~NGER, IN C1\RE Ofi 

GENERAL DELIVERY, SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA, AND WAS DESCRIBED AS 

WMA, THIRTY YEARS OF AGE, SIX FEET TALL, ONE SEVEN ZERO TO ONE EIGHT 

ZERO POU\JDS, DARK BRO¼N HAIR• .HE WAS ACCOMPP,NIED BY AN INDIVIDUAL WHO 
4/'1"-· l"t~d,, f .1,f, 

GAVE HIS NAME AS WILLIAM E. CHAMBERS.,. FI VE TWO FI VE FULTON AVENUE, 

8 IRMINGHAM, ALABAMA. 

END OF' PAGE ONE 

-------=-==----· l SEARC;-!Ei) __ INDEXED~ 

SERIALIZED---FILEDL-=---

AfJ \{ 1 '? 1968 
FBI - BIRMINGHAM 

n1ei:!lfF,s"'«;'~,_~..._ 
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i>1RS. COCHRANE IDENTIFIED THE INdIVIDUAL IN THE SKETCH COMPOSED 

AT BIRM!f,JGHAt\/J AS BEARING CLOSE RESEMBLA1'1CE TO MOZH.JGER. 

REFERENCED TELEPHONE CALL REQUESTED BIRMINGH/.\1'>1 TO OETERMINE FULL 

IDENTITY OF CHP.MBERS AND HIS KNOWLEDGE OF MOZINGER. 

END 

0 THER OFFICES ADVISED 

XHEP 

F' BI BI RM GHt\M 
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FBI BIRMGHAM 

FBI KNOXVLE 

8 12 PM 4/ 17/ 68 URGENT RXP 

TO MEMPHIS (44-1987) AND BIRMINGHAM• 

FROM KNOXVILLE (44-696) 

M URKIN. 00: MEMPHIS 

UN SUB SEEN AT WALKER'S HARDWARE STORE TUSCUMBIA, ALABAMA• 

MAN, PROBABLY NEGRO, IDENTIF'IEDSELF' AS p. EDWARD RICKS, 

EIGHT ZERO EIGHT EAST EIGHTH STREET, TUSCUMBIA, ALABAMA, TELEPHONICALLY 

CONTACTED CHATTAl'\JOOGA, R A. EVENING APRIL SEVENTEEN INSTANT, THAT 

' 
·HE SAW MAN RESEMBLING PHOTO 0.F SUBJECT APPEARING IN MEMPHIS 

COMMERCIAL APPEAL TW DAYS AGO, IN WALKER'S HARDWARE STORE, TUSCUMBIA, 

A BOUT FOUR .? M APRIL SIXTEEN LAST BUYING A SMALL HAi'\lD GLN, 

F' ERHAPS TWENTY-T\\O OR THIRTY-TWO CALIBER, AND A BOX OF AMMO, ABOUT 

SIX INCHES BY SIX INCHES. 

' LNKNO W MA'\I SIGNED FOR PURCHASE IN REGISTER AT STORE. RICKS 

DESCRIBED MAN AS WMA, FIVE FT. NINE IN., ONE SEVEN FIVE LBS., 

BLACK OR DARK HAIR, AGE IN . THIRTY' s. RICKS STATED HE IS VI SITING 

TEMPORALILY IN CHATTANOOGA BUT DECLINED TO GIVE LOCAL ADDRESS. 

BH AT TUSCUMBIA CHECK RECORDS AND EXHIBIT PICTURE OF SUBJECT 

AT WALKER'S HARDWARE STORE TO DETERMINE IF UNKNOVIN MAN IS IDENT 

WI TH SUBJECT. 

END ARMED 

HEP 

F'BI BIRMGHAM 

. ·1 
.... -•····-----'-E"""D- I 
; .. i;,:1:.J ____________ .JNDEX ----

Si,MLIZED ..... --.FILED----

;-\i.., t< 1 l 1968 
FBI_ BIRMINGHAM 
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F' BI BI RM GHAM 

FBI MEMPHIS 

9 07PM URG'ENT 4/ 1 7/ 68 CAF 

TO DIR ECTOR AND BI RM IN GHAM, AND ATLANTA 

F'ROM MEMPHIS (L,;4-1987) SP 

M URKIN. 

FOLLOWING IS SUMMARY OF INVESTIGATION CONDUCTED APRIL 

SEVEN TEEN INSTAi.\JT. 

RECORDS MEMPHIS ALCOHOL LICENSING COMMISSION Ai"JO RECORDS 

HOTEL .AND RESTAURA.NT EMPLOYEES AND BARTENDERS UNION, LOCAL EIGHT 
' 

FOUR SEVEN, CHECKED FOR ANYONE IDEt\lTICAL WITH ERIC STARVO GALT AND 

Hrs' KNOv-JN ALIASES. RESULTS NEGATIVE. 

HO US TON CI TY DI RECTO RI ES, VOTER REGISTRATION, CREDIT AND 
I 

CRIMINAL CHECKS, SOURCES AND LALNDRY INQUIRIES ALL NEGATIVE IN 

'NAMES·ERIC STAR\tD GALT, JOHN WILLARD, AND HARVEY LOW'l!EYER. MEMPHIS 

WATERFRONT HANGOUTS AND ALL DANCE STUDIOS CHECKED Ai'IJD NO INFORMATION 

CONCERNING GALT DEVELOPED• 

COMMUIJICATION SENT CHARLOTTE DIVISION 'ro HAVE ALL TEXTILE 

MANUFACTURERS CON TACT ED IN EFFORT DETERMINE MAN UrACTUREr~ OR so URCE 

0 F BEDSPREAD. COMMLNICATION SENT BUREAU TO HAVE -PHOTO BEDSPREAD SENT 

CHARLOTT£. - /7</P -- 13~ 
:i..:!ii,C,JED ___ JNDEXED_~--

E N D PAGE ON E SUIIALIZED ________ FJLEO _. ~ 

/.><" 1 l 1968 
FBI - BIRMINGH 

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



J 

lL • 

PAGE TWO 

WHITE FEMALE INFORMANT OF MEMPHIS POLICE DEPARTMENT 

INTERVIEWED BY BUREAU AGENTS THIS DATE AND FURN I SHED. SUB STAN TI ALLY 

S A."1E DESCRIPTION OF ERIC GA.r::f EN ALSO KNO \I.N AS STEVIE AND ETC•, 
I . 

HOt-JEVER, CLAIMED ERIC HAS HAZEL EYES AND LAST TWO TIMES .SHE 

0 BSERYED HIM HE WAS WEARING A TIE Ai\JD POCKET HANDKERCHIEF BEARING 

INITIAL "G". 

CLAIMS .SHE FIRST MET ERIC EARLY EVENING ON A DATE IN THE 

LATTER PART OF' FEBRUARY, LAST, 1'l.T PSYCHO LOU\lGE WHERE HE WAS 

SITTING WITH A GROUP OF' TWELVE TO FIFTEEN PERSONS INCLUDING 

TOMMY PIKE, KNO W\J MEMPHIS BURGLAR, AND GORDON FORBES WHOSE 

FATHER IS IN CHARTER BOAT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA. ERIC INTRODUCED 

HIMSELF' TO INFORMANT AND WHEN INFORMANT OVERHEARD ANOTHER PERSON 
. I 

IN GROUP CALL ERIC BY NAME OF STEVIE SHE QUESTION HIM ABOUT 

HIS NAME AND HE SAID STEVEN OR STEFAN WAS HIS MIDDLE NAME• 
I 

ERIC MENTIONED THAT A GROUP OF THEM HAD BEEN BOATING ON THAT 

.DAY AND THAT SHE HEARD LATER ON IN THE EVENING FORBES ASK 

. ERIC "IF HE WAS GOING BACK ON THE BOAT ... ERIC REPLIED "I DON'T 

KNOW, IF THINGS PAN OUT .AS I PLAN I MAY NEVER GO BACK ON THE BOAT ... 
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IN FURMA.l\JT DO ES NOT KNOW SIGN I F'Al"lCE OF THIS REMARK• 

SECOND TIME INFORMANT MET ERIC. WAS AT MANHATTAN CLUB AT 

APPROXIMATELY THREE A.M., A COUPLE OF -DAYS BEFORE THE BIG SNOW 

THAT OCCURRED IN MEMPHIS ON MARCH TWENTY. TWJ, LAST. LAST TIME 

SHE SAW ERIC WAS BETWEEN THREE THIRTY AND Fl VE A.M., ON MARCH 

TWENTY EIGHT, LAST, AT CHENNAULT'S RESTAURANT •. ERIC LEFT 

R ESTA.URANT APPROXIMATELY FI VE A.M., STATING HE HAD TO GO SEE 

"DUKE" AND INDICATED HE MAY RETURN TO RESTAURANT AFTER SEEING 

unux:p•. DUKE IS LNKNO~W TO INFORMANT. 

SHE NEVER HEARD ERIC MENTION NAME OF "JIM RUBINO" NOR 

DID ERIC EVER GI VE ANY REASON FOR BEING IN MEMPHI s. SHE HAS 

NEVER OBSERVED ERIC IN ANY AUTOMOBILE NOH HAS SHE EVER HEARD 

ANYONE SAY THAT HE DR! VES ANY AUTOMOBILE. ERIC NEVER MENTIONED 

ANY TYPE OF' TRAVEL TO HER HOWEVER DID VOLUNTEER THAT HE RESIDED 

IN SAN F'RAI\ICI CO, CAL I FORNI A, FOR A BRIEF PERIOD OF TIME AND 

HAD FRIENDS WHO LIVED IN A COMMUNITY THAT BEARS LAST NAME 

lfBEACH" NEAR LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA. 

THE INFORMATION SHE FURNISHED POLICE DEPARTMENT CONCERNING 
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